Monday, June 10
Nonlinearity in Rocks and Geomaterials
Morning Chair:  Paul Johnson

Welcome 
Director of the Fondazione Monte Verità, Lorenzo Sonognini
Administrative Director of the CSF, Dr. Chiara Cometta
Short video on the history of Monte Verità 

Scheduling and organizational discussion
Paul A. Johnson (paj@lanl.gov)

Overview of hysteresis
Jan Carmeliet

Nonlinearity and Hysteresis in Magnetic and Elastic Materials: The Nonlinear, Velcroelastic Behavior of Rocks
James A TenCate	 (tencate@lanl.gov)

A Unified Model of Hysteresis and Long-Time relaxation in Structured Media
[bookmark: _GoBack]A. V. Lebedev, L. A. Ostrovsky (lev.a.ostrovsky@noaa.gov)

LUNCH
Afternoon Chair:  Sasha Sutin

Insight on Material Properties and Conditioning Effects Emerging from the Analysis of the Power Law Exponents and Anelastic (?) Scattering
M. Scalerandi, A.S.Gliozzi, P.Antonaci, M.Bentahar (marco.scalerandi@infm.polito.it)

Nonuniformity and Anisotropy in the Nonlinear Resonance Response of Very Dry Berea Sandstone
Timothy Darling (darling@unr.edu)

Reconstruction of the Nonlinear Interaction Forces in Atomic Force Acoustic Microscopy Based on Spectral Analysis of the Ultrasonic Cantilever Vibrations
U. Rabe, S. Hirsekorn (ute.rabe@izfp.fraunhofer.de)

Studying Salt Crystallization Damage in Porous Limestone with Neutron – X-Ray Imaging & Poromechanical Modeling 
Hannelore Derluyn (derluyn@arch.ethz.ch)

Influence of the Microstucture on the Nonlinear Properties of Plaster
H. Ramanasse, C. Payan, V. Garnier, N. Chaouch, B. Lombard, N. Favrie, I. Berline (cedric.payan@univ-amu.fr)	

Nonlinear Elastodynamic Simulations Using the Discontinuous Galerkin Finite Element Method on Graphics Processors
Olivier Bou Matar, Pierre-Yves Guerder, Huan Zhou, Vladislav Aleshin (olivier.boumatar@iemn.univ-lille1.fr)


DINNER

Tuesday, June 11
Nonlinearity and Nondestructive Testing
Morning Chair:  T.J. Ulrich

Nonlinear Wave Modulation Spectroscopy of Large Constructions
Alexander Sutin, Richard Haskins, Jim Evans (asutin@stevens.edu)

Detection & Characterization of Alkali-Aggregate Reaction Damage in Concrete by Nonlinear Elasticity Measurements
Michele Griffa, Go Igarashi, Jürg Neuenschwander, Beat Münch, Andreas Leemann, Iwan Jerjen, Philipp Schuetz, Pietro Lura (michele.griffa@empa.ch)

Evaluation of Concrete Carbonation using Time Reversal and Nonlinear Acoustics
Pierre-Yves LeBas, Cedric Payan, TJ Ulrich, Vincent Garnier (pylb@lanl.gov)

A Non-Contact Technique for Detection of Kissing Bonds
Steven Delrue, Koen Van Den Abeele (koen.vandenabeele@kulak.be)

Locating a small change in multiple scattering media : LOCADIFF
Eric Larose

TR-NEWS used to detection of damage growth in complex structures
Zdenek  Prevorovsky, Jan Kober

LUNCH 

Fluids and Granular Materials
Afternoon Chair: Koen Van den Abeele

Porous solids: mechanical response to fluids
R. A. Guyer	guyer@physics.umass.edu 			
H. A. Kim	H.A.Kim@bath.ac.uk

What is swelling?
D. Derome		

Anisotropic Swelling Behavior of Cellular Solids
Ahmad Rafsanjani, Dominique Derome, Robert A. Guyer, Jan Carmeliet (ahmad.rafsanjani@empa.ch)

DINNER

Wednesday, June 12
Nonlinear Seismo-Elastic Behavior in the Earth
Chair: Harvey Goodman

Elastic Linear and Nonlinear Changes Induced by Dynamical Excitation in the Earth
Paul Johnson (paj@lanl.gov)

Observing and Modeling Low-frequency Earthquakes and Non-Volcanic Tremor in the Mexican Subduction Zone
W.B. Frank, N.M. Shapiro, E.G. Daub, V. Kostoglodov, A.L. Husker, M. Campillo, J.S. Payero, G.A. Prieto, P.A. Johnson

Properties of Coda Waves Produced by Scattering Due to Nonlinear Elastic Media
Klaus Bataille, Ignacia Calisto, Catalina Ramos (bataille@udec.cl)


Nonlinear Elasticity and Temporal Monitoring of the Earth's Crust Using Ambient Seismic Noise
Eric Daub, Paul Johnson, Michel Campillo (eric.daub@ujf-grenoble.fr)

Observed Seismic Solitary Waves
K. Bataille, R. Contreras (bataille@udec.cl)

Locating and characterizing seismic sources of different types with Time Reversal.
Carene Larmat (carene@lanl.gov)


LUNCH 







Afternoon Excursion/Free time/Group Discussions/Break Out sessions













CONFERENCE DINNER 



Thursday June 13
Nonlinearity in Granular Media
Morning Chair: Michele Griffa

Acoustics in Granular Materials: From the Particle Scale to Force Networks
Karen Daniels (kdaniel@ncsu.edu)

3D MD Modeling of Slip in Sheared Granular Layers by Means of Boundary Vibration
Jan Carmeliet, Behrooz Ferdowsi, Michele Griffa, Robert A. Guyer, Paul A.  Johnson, Chris J. Marone

3D MD Modeling of Slip Triggering in Sheared Granular Layers by Means of Boundary Vibration
Behrooz Ferdowsi, Michele Griffa, Robert A. Guyer, Paul A.  Johnson, Chris J. Marone, Jan Carmeliet (behrooz.ferdowsi@empa.ch)

Fragility and Hysteresis in Frictional Granular Jamming
MM Bandi (bandi@oist.jp)

On General Solutions to the Mechanical Contact Problem with Friction: Extending the Method of Memory Diagrams
Vladislav Aleshin	, Koen Van Den Abeele Olivier Bou Matar (aleshinv@mail.ru)

Nonlinear Acoustic Probing of Relaxation Processes
Vincent Tournat, J.-B. Legland, S. Letourneur, V. Gusev (vincent.tournat@univ-lemans.fr)

LUNCH 
Afternoon Chair:  Eric Daub

Energy Transmission Through Grain-to-Grain Contacts: The Role of Bulk and Rayleigh Waves
Bart Van Damme	, Alessandro Spadoni (bart.vandamme@epfl.ch)

The Role of Intra-Particle Rayleigh Waves in Granular Solids
Alessandro Spadoni (alex.spadoni@epfl.ch)

Nonlinearity in Medicine

Clearer Images from Contrast-Enhanced Ultrasound Imaging Using Counter-Propagating Wave Interaction
G. Renaud, J. Bosch, V. Shamdasani, R. Entrekin, A. Van Der Steen, N. De Jong (renaud_gu@yahoo.fr)

Characterization of Ultrasound Contrast Agent Enriched Media Based on Their Linear and Nonlinear Dispersion Behavior
Erik Verboven, Koen Van Den Abeele, Emiliano D'Agostino, Jan D'hooge, Helge Pfeiffer, Olivier Bou Matar (koen.vandenabeele@kulak.be_


DINNER 


Friday June 14
	
Acousto-Elasticity
Morning Chair: Guillaume Renaud

Counter-Intuitive Results in Acousto-Elasticity
A.L. Gower, M. Destrade, R.W. Ogden (arturgower@gmail.com)

Dynamic Acousto-Elasticity testing: the pulsed configuration
Thomas Gallot, Alison Malcolm1, Steve Brown, Dan Burns, Michael Fehler, Tom Szabo, Fang Xinding

From static to dynamic acousto-elasticity
J. Rivière, M. Scuderi, T. Candela, C. Marone, R.A. Guyer, P.A. Johnson (riviere@lanl.gov)

Dynamic Acousto-Elastic Testing in a Nonlinear Hysteretic Model
Antonio Gliozzi, Marco Scalerandi	(antonio.gliozzi@poito.it)	

Optimized Dynamic Acousto-Elasticity Applied to Weakly Non-Linear Material and Localized Single Crack Investigation
Sylvain Haupert, Jacques Rivière, Brian Anderson, Yoshikatsu Ohara, Pascal Laugier, TJ Ulrich and Paul Johnson (sylvain.haupert@upmc.fr)

Enhancement of Selectivity of Closed Cracks in Nonlinear Ultrasound
Yoshikazu Ohara, Kentaro Jinno, Koji Takahashi, Masako Ikeuchi, Kazushi Yamanaka

Dynamic Acousto-Elasticity in a closed fatigue cracked sample
TJ Ulrich, Jacques Rivière, Marcel Remillieux, Yoshikazu Ohara (tju@lanl.gov)

Concluding Remarks, Path Forward, next year’s ICNEM venue
Paul Johnson


